
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 DEC 2023

R1 07 Dec 2023 | Chantilly | DU  CARREFOUR DU CHENE SEC STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR34,000
6:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 223118
	 2	 423231
	 3	 6152
	 4	 431
	 5	 314
	 6	 8124

AQUILA VOLANTE (FR)
RETORT (IRE)
BOLIDE PORTO (IRE)
PRINCE A RIO (FR)
INDIE BRIGHT (FR)
ALABAMA MOON (FR)

59
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

6
1
4
2
3
5

R MANGIONE
C LECOEUVRE
J MOUTARD
EDDY HARDOUIN
A POUCHIN
M GUYON

G BIETOLINI
H F DEVIN
G BIETOLINI
S JESUS
S WATTEL
H BLUME

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F
F

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-2-1
	 6-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-0

$38,053
$25,752
$16,195
$13,496
$15,044
$13,531

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 AQUILA VOLANTE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: $38,053
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Hunza Dancer (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/06/23 (170 Days)
Owner: M Pietrangelo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Apr23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Classic Flower	 1:09.76		  .......... ½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 10	 08May23	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Intellect	 1:11.97		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 11	 01Jun23	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Angiolleta	 1:24.94		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
1 of 6	 20Jun23	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Pour Dompter	 1:26.19		  ........ 3½...............................Nantes
8 of 8	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Tulipa Chope	 1:42.49		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

2 RETORT (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-2-2 Prize Money: $25,752
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Responsible (UK) J+H: 5-0-2-2 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Suc K Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Rocambolesque	 1:11.63		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 22Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Mount Vernon	 1:12.23		  ........Lnk............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Ribaltagaia	 1:25.61		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Shadizi	 1:26.64		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Sover Fal	 1:42.96		  ........... 3............................Pornichet

3 BOLIDE PORTO (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,195
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Bella Bolide (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/10/23 (63 Days)
Owner: Mme N D’amato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Talentuoso	 1:19.99		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 05Oct23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Ma Mome	 1:43.89		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
5 of 7	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Ma Mome	 1:25.11		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Bright Picture	 1:39.20		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

4 PRINCE A RIO (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,496
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Arthurs Princess (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/11/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Earl De La Belle Aumone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 24Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Babette	 1:30.21		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Release Me	 1:41.09		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
1 of 15	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Prometheus	 1:54.86		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 DEC 2023

5 INDIE BRIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,044
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Mandhata (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/09/23 (72 Days)
Owner: Isabelle Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 24Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Babette	 1:30.21		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 26Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Angel In The Sky	 1:43.14		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
4 of 9	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Opera Mundi	 1:23.96		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

6 ALABAMA MOON (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,531
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Adira (GER) (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/09/23 (81 Days)
Owner: Stall Maca-ronni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Mlle Moliere	 1:36.15		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 17Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Pietsch	 56.5	 $--	 Princesse Bobby	 1:26.47		  ........... 8................................Nancy
2 of 6	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Tomakay	 1:25.59		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 Princesse Saphir	 1:52.67		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 DEC 2023

R2 07 Dec 2023 | Chantilly | D’EWELL HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
6:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 006524
	 2	 786
	 3	 800060
	 4	 678805
	 5	 990
	 6	 7680
	 7	 095189
	 8	 060
	 9	 087006
	10	 694600
	11	 467060
	12	 908760
	13	 408000
	14	 870007
	15	 000606
	16	 879000

BANDASTAR (FR)
AL QADAM (FR)
SWEET LULLABY (FR)
CHICAGO
REDRUNNER (FR)
TREVOR SENORA (FR)
ADHAMIY (FR)
NUIT FAUVE (FR)
EVER READY (FR)
UP TO THE MOON (IRE)
URAL (FR)
PALETUVIER (FR)
GOT FOX (FR)
SOIZIYA (FR)
LA SWISS (FR)
PENNYWELL (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
52.5
52.5

11
4
1
10
12
8
15
9
5
3
7
16
2
14
13
6

A MADAMET
M GUYON
S MAILLOT
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
P BAZIRE
A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
J LACROIX  2.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
T TRULLIER
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
L BAILS  1.5 
B MARIE
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
S TISON  2.5 

P&F & RENAUT
F R MONFORT
P&F & RENAUT
MLLE J DUPONT-FAHN
D ARTU
F X BELVISI
MME S GAVILAN
P LACROIX
F CARNEVALI
MLLE G GADBLED
J V CHAIGNON
N LANTSOGHT
S GOUYETTE
F GELHAY
E SIAVY-JULIEN
S MORINEAU

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
G
F
G
F
F
C
F
G
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	13-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-0-0
	22-�1�-1-1
	12-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	16-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0

$7,381
$0
$6,000
$708
$0
$0
$6,366
$0
$0
$1,416
$3,194
$17,134
$5,740
$0
$1,597
$0

	6-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BANDASTAR (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 11 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,381
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Bandaneira (GER) (GER) J+H: 8-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Perthuis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 54	 $--	 Zelina	 1:55.90		  ...... 10½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 18	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	18]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Sigrune	 2:10.22		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Cala Moli	 2:10.24		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
2 of 11	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Clay	 1:53.18		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 16	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Boltes Fal	 2:18.23		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie

2 AL QADAM (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: One River (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Cameron	 1:49.93		  ...... 11¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 9	 04Jul23	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Alcedimzoe	 2:42.88		  ...... 14¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 8	 26Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 T Courtalon	 58	 $--	 Linfasommer	 2:07.82		  ...... 10¾.................................Vichy

3 SWEET LULLABY (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,000
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Masina City (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Societe Pascal Adda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 19May23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Furioso	 1:09.66		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 13	 06Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 S Maillot	 58.5	 $--	 Shining Yellow	 1:28.97		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 20Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55	 $--	 Cosmo Beau	 1:40.22		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 59.5	 $--	 Axelrod	 1:45.62		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 Recoleros	 2:07.51		  ......... 31............................Pornichet

4 CHICAGO Trainer: Mlle J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $708
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay brow fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Malka (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Daveau-coudray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13May23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Kar Vert	 2:20.77		  ...... 14¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 8	 24Jul23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Tamarinde	 1:29.15		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne
8 of 9	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Axelrod	 1:45.62		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 14	 29Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Recoleta	 2:35.28		  ...... 20½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Perfetto	 1:52.80		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
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5 REDRUNNER (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Red Nose (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Jud-frei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 11Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 57	 $--	 Shakti	 2:34.40		  ...... 23¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 15	 01Oct23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Adele	 2:16.34		  ...... 21½..........................Strasbourg
11 of 12	 06Nov23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 56	 $--	 Visilanda	 1:58.30		  ......... 29................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 TREVOR SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Swan Senora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 07Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Luc Sur Mer	 2:37.00		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 7	 16Aug23	 LET	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Isis D’inor	 2:59.60		  ......... 10......................... Le Touquet
8 of 18	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Sigrune	 2:10.22		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Kozachka	 2:39.74		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud

7 ADHAMIY (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 15 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,366
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Thawraat (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/04/23 (236 Days)
Owner: Me Ma Belcou/r Khaddam/j Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 04Mar23	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 56.5	 $--	 Storm Heart	 2:40.30		  ...... 21¾...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 11	 12Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Waitara	 2:20.00		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
1 of 9	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Khansa	 2:44.20		  ........ 2½...................Mont De Marsan
8 of 13	 02Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $--	 Biska	 2:45.70		  ...... 20¼............................ Toulouse
9 of 10	 20Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Rouge	 2:40.20		  ......... 17............................ Toulouse

8 NUIT FAUVE (FR) Trainer: P Lacroix Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold (UK) Dam: Handicraft (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Lacroix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 17	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Mobian	 58.5	 $--	 Child Of The Moon	 1:50.23		  ...... 16¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 9	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55.5	 $--	 Rebel Angel	 2:42.89		  ........ 4¾.................................Vichy
10 of 16	 05Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 J Lacroix	 59	 $--	 Kozachka	 2:39.74		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud

9 EVER READY (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Lady Montjeu (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 04Jul23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Bellator	 1:36.31		  ...... 12¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 10	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Nicco	 58	 $--	 Tanaiyla	 1:28.30		  ...... 13¾..............................Moulins
13 of 14	 20Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $--	 October Chope	 1:41.46		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	11]	 C Belmont	 58.5	 $--	 Cala Moli	 2:10.24		  ...... 16¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 56	 $--	 Perfetto	 1:52.80		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie

10 UP TO THE MOON (IRE) Trainer: Mlle G Gadbled Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,416
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Victoria’s Angel (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Alleaume

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Jul23	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 M Justum	 51	 $--	 Harila	 1:28.19		  ........ 9½...............Senonnes-Pouance
4 of 8	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 54.5	 $--	 Whispering Dream	 1:01.24		  ........ 8½.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 9	 25Jul23	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 51	 $--	 Harila	 -- --- --		  ........... 8.................. Le Lion D’angers
11 of 14	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Mercurissime	 1:17.83		  ...... 11½............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Red Nude Rouge	 1:17.54		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
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11 URAL (FR) Trainer: J V Chaignon Barrier: 7 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,194
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Lady Oriande (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Reze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16May23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Fille Du Roi	 1:35.42		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 11	 26May23	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 F Satalia	 54	 $--	 Grand Fetard	 1:25.12		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
14 of 16	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	17]	 J Claudic	 56	 $--	 Spirit Cutter	 1:51.80		  ...... 16¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 12	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 52.5	 $--	 Koulikoff	 1:53.16		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Bon	 51	 $--	 Serie	 2:11.02		  ...... 38½.................. ParisLongchamp

12 PALETUVIER (FR) Trainer: N Lantsoght Barrier: 16 Total: 22-1-1-1 Prize Money: $17,134
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Van Catskill (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/23 (262 Days)
Owner: Stal Gusky

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 11Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	15]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $--	 Clemenza	 1:38.30		  ...... 11½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 9	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 K Vanderbeke	 56	 $--	 Peanut Royale	 1:42.90		  ...... 12¼.............................. Amiens
7 of 12	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 K Vanderbeke	 53.5	 $--	 Valdikhova	 1:09.10		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 12	 06Nov23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 K Vanderbeke	 53	 $--	 Visilanda	 1:58.30		  ........ 8¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 15	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 K Vanderbeke	 51	 $--	 Alamsar	 1:57.33		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

13 GOT FOX (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 2 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,740
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Pastiches (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Chanteux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 17Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $--	 Kit De Cerisy	 1:29.10		  ...... 18½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 10	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Madame De Saxe	 1:42.26		  ......... 14............................Pornichet
10 of 12	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 56	 $--	 Grand Fetard	 1:26.87		  ......... 16.............................Le Mans
11 of 13	 02Oct23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 56	 $--	 Pitrizza	 1:40.95		  ......... 15............................Pornichet
12 of 12	 06Nov23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 53	 $--	 Visilanda	 1:58.30		  ......... 43................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 SOIZIYA (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Soizie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Schneider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 Laura Grosso	 55.5	 $--	 Top Of Mind	 2:17.38		  ........ 9¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 12	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $--	 Slick Chick	 2:10.72		  ...... 14¼.................................Vichy
10 of 14	 31Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Celeres	 2:19.89		  ...... 10¼................................. Vittel
11 of 11	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 56.5	 $--	 Clay	 1:53.18		  ...... 15¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $--	 Perfetto	 1:52.80		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie

15 LA SWISS (FR) Trainer: E Siavy-Julien Barrier: 13 Total: 16-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Leggy Lizzy (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Holmey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 11Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 Laura Grosso	 53	 $--	 Clemenza	 1:38.30		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine
16 of 18	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Sigrune	 2:10.22		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 Laura Grosso	 51.5	 $--	 Cala Moli	 2:10.24		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Serie	 2:11.02		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 12	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Dazzle At Dawn	 2:32.86		  ...... 21¾.........................Saint-Cloud

16 PENNYWELL (FR) Trainer: S Morineau Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Cherry Swallow (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Geerlandt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Bernard	 56.5	 $--	 Eastern Star	 2:19.10		  ...... 12¾.............................Le Mans
9 of 9	 10Jun23	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Justum	 51	 $--	 Sakari	 2:03.30		  ...... 28¼..........................Les Sables
12 of 12	 18Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Slick Chick	 2:10.72		  ...... 20¾.................................Vichy
18 of 18	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Molins	 52	 $--	 Sigrune	 2:10.22		  ...... 35¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Tison	 52.5	 $--	 Cala Moli	 2:10.24		  ...... 25¾......................... Compiegne
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R3 07 Dec 2023 | Chantilly | DE LA PISTE SEA BIRD STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR28,000
7:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 363253
	 2	 152468
	 3	 433611
	 4	 171601
	 5	 18
	 6	 164578
	 7	 965651
	 8	 252580
	 9	 1539
	10	 162420

PONTY (FR)
ATAKAMA (FR)
MISSOURI (GER)
BLUFF (FR)
CANNJAYAR (FR)
CTE D’ESCARBAGNAS (FR)
BAUHINIA RHAPSODY
LADY FRASQUITA (FR)
ECLAIREE (FR)
PRECIOUS SEA

59
57.5
57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

6
2
7
3
9
4
10
8
1
5

EDDY HARDOUIN
C SOUMILLON
D BOCHE
S RUIS
L BAILS
A POUCHIN
T PICCONE
T BACHELOT
E CORALLO
M GUYON

MLLE V HEAD
C LAFFON-PARIAS
B AUDOUIN
N PERRET
S GOUYETTE
A FABRE
J TOUX
M D SANCHEZ
C FERLAND
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
C
C
G
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
65
--
--
--

	14-�2�-2-5
	 6-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-3
	 7-�3�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	12-�1�-3-3
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 7-�2�-2-0

$57,202
$28,982
$14,719
$30,251
$9,735
$17,185
$14,018
$47,153
$17,132
$39,321

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PONTY (FR) Trainer: Mlle V Head Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-2-5 Prize Money: $57,202
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ponte Bawi (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/05/23 (215 Days)
Owner: Team Centauri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 15Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:07.59		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Marquisat	 2:08.12		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 5	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Dancing Goddess	 1:39.10		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
5 of 5	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Glittering Lights	 1:43.72		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 5	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Louve Story	 2:05.08		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

2 ATAKAMA (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $28,982
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Best Intent (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/23 (248 Days)
Owner: Sarl Darpat France

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04May23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Calistoga	 1:39.48		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Immensitude	 1:51.89		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 11	 22Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Quickstep	 1:45.63		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Dancing Goddess	 1:52.67		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 15	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Understated	 2:24.10		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud

3 MISSOURI (GER) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 7 Total: 10-2-0-3 Prize Money: $14,719
Jockey: D Boche WT: 57 Good: 6-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ger c Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Counterattack (GER) Dam: Minoris (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/23 (77 Days)
Owner: A Gallo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 25Jun23	 HMB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 A Starke	 57.5	 $--	 Lisac	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½................... Hambourg Horn
3 of 11	 09Jul23	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 Rene Piechulek	 57.5	 $--	 Murray	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½............................. Cologne
6 of 8	 20Aug23	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 Pierre Bazire	 55	 $--	 Nerion	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼.......................... Dusseldorf
1 of 10	 10Sep23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Kassar Said	 1:23.31		  ....... Lhd................................Nancy
1 of 10	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 60	 $--	 Bolshkinov	 1:47.50		  ........... 1.............................. Amiens

4 BLUFF (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-0-1 Prize Money: $30,251
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Feigned (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/10/23 (59 Days)
Owner: G Haddad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 27Apr23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Izastep	 1:46.51		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 07Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Sadia	 1:23.60		  ..........nk...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 17	 05Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Fusible	 1:20.87		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 17Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Shehna	 1:28.79		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Diane’star	 1:45.61		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
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5 CANNJAYAR (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,735
Jockey: L Bails WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Candarliya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (74 Days)
Owner: G Le Saint

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 24Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Bouton	 56	 $--	 Prince Of Dawn	 2:21.52		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau
8 of 9	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Top Of Mind	 2:57.03		  ......... 25.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 CTE D’ESCARBAGNAS (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $17,185
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Wild Blossom (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/22 (476 Days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kubrick	 1:41.80		  ......... 31.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Harry Way	 2:20.90		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 6	 30Apr23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $--	 Winter Pudding	 2:38.69		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 29May23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Palais Du Louvre	 2:29.38		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 10	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 57	 $--	 Marfisa	 2:11.20	 	 ........ 4¾.............................Le Mans

7 BAUHINIA RHAPSODY Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,018
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Tai Hang Dragon (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 28Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $--	 Oliver Show	 1:38.87		  ........ 5¼.........faded inside final furlong
5 of 5	 20Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 59	 $6	 Golden Maverick	 2:12.39		  ...... 20½...........................weakened 
6 of 11	 27Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 61.5	 $19	 Renesmee	 1:39.11		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 14Oct23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Prince Of Dawn	 2:19.33		  ......... 16......................Fontainebleau
1 of 10	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Timetoshine	 2:01.65		  ..........nk............................ Deauville

8 LADY FRASQUITA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-3-3 Prize Money: $47,153
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Sileel (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (504 Days)
Owner: Ec Pandora/i Corbani/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 28Mar23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Algolia	 1:46.56		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 30Apr23	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $--	 Love For Life	 1:38.25		  ....... Lhd............................... Madrid
5 of 10	 25May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Immensitude	 1:51.89		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 9	 24Jun23	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Quisisana	 1:50.37		  ........ 9¾......................... Compiegne
15 of 15	 05Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Apax	 1:20.63		  ......... 38............................ Deauville

9 ECLAIREE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,132
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Flash Dance (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/23 (315 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Union Square	 2:05.91		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 7	 14Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Wild Pansy	 2:14.61		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Marquisat	 2:08.23		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
9 of 9	 31Aug23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Starry Heavens	 2:11.74		  ...... 13½.................. ParisLongchamp

10 PRECIOUS SEA Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $39,321
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Indonesienne (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/22 (512 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Victoria Road	 1:49.11		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 06Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 55.5	 $--	 Sea The Lady	 1:39.91		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 7	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Engaliwe	 2:25.64		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 18Oct23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Adele	 2:13.04		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Principe	 1:57.34		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
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R4 07 Dec 2023 | Chantilly | DE WATERMAEL-BOITSFORT HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7686
	 2	 892870
	 3	 657104
	 4	 834696
	 5	 060535
	 6	 6800
	 7	 087700
	 8	 877809
	 9	 06
	10	 0870
	11	 943635
	12	 902008
	13	 985453
	14	 708407
	15	 76
	16	 609318

CUSTARD TARTE (FR)
IANOVKA (FR)
CALA MOLI (FR)
EURYTHMICAL (IRE)
MALLORCA SUN (IRE)
GOLD CURTAIN (FR)
BLACK HILLS (IRE)
ADWAN
LA VIE EN ROSE (FR)
NAIADE (FR)
LIDISBARN (FR)
EMERALD LAKE (FR)
PORTRERO (FR)
MYRIADE (FR)
PRINCE MARIO (FR)
KOULIKOFF (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
56.5

13
9
10
15
14
1
12
5
3
6
8
16
11
7
2
4

S PLANQUE
A MOSSE  1.5 
R MANGIONE
T PICCONE
H JOURNIAC
D PROVOST  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
S PASQUIER
J MOUTARD
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
T TRULLIER
S MAILLOT
C BERGE
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE

MLLE J SOUDAN
R DOLEUZE
PH V D POELE
F R MONFORT
N CAULLERY
N CAULLERY
F-X DE CHEVIGNY
N CAULLERY
J CARAYON
P&F & RENAUT
J PHELIPPON
C H PLISSON
I ENDALTSEV
F R MONFORT
F VERMEULEN
J TOUX

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
C
F
F
G
F
F
G
F
G
F
G
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
67
--
--
--
67
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	19-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	31-�2�-3-8
	11-�0�-1-0
	18-�1�-2-2
	11-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1

$0
$6,770
$11,726
$4,289
$9,380
$0
$4,784
$1,230
$0
$0
$38,624
$3,717
$27,523
$5,748
$0
$9,779

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CUSTARD TARTE (FR) Trainer: Mlle J Soudan Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Planque WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mukhadram (UK) Dam: Tarte Tropezienne (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Asprey/c N Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 30Aug22	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Dream Of Deauville	 1:52.70		  ........ 7¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 9	 14Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Caelestis	 2:04.77		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 59	 $--	 Serie	 2:11.02		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	15]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $--	 Alamsar	 1:57.33		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

2 IANOVKA (FR) Trainer: R Doleuze Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,770
Jockey: A Mosse (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Sully (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Boutry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 60	 $--	 Shazam	 1:51.59		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 8	 26Jul23	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 57	 $--	 Trieste	 1:52.92		  .......... ¾.......................... Saint-Malo
8 of 15	 24Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Alcotan	 1:58.36		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $--	 Shirin	 2:03.84		  ........ 3¾.............................Le Mans
11 of 15	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 58.5	 $--	 Sakari	 2:11.97		  ...... 11¾............................Pornichet

3 CALA MOLI (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,726
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Awesome Ally (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 8-1-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/23 (62 Days)
Owner: J Van Der Weide

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 03Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Gloire De Vassy	 1:59.30		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
7 of 10	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 52.5	 $--	 White Glory	 2:43.73		  ...... 10¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Emerald Lake	 2:10.24		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
12 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Serie	 2:11.02		  ...... 12½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 15	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Alamsar	 1:57.33		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville

4 EURYTHMICAL (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 15 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,289
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Sweet Dream (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Fennessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 12Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 59	 $--	 Molly Valentine	 1:57.74		  ........ 4¾........no impression over 1f out
4 of 11	 02May23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 A Atzeni	 58	 $6.5	 Maggie’s Way	 1:51.46		  ........... 6..........................plugged on 
6 of 9	 16Jun23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58.5	 $--	 Morgana	 1:45.73		  ........... 4................................ Craon
9 of 16	 17Jul23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $--	 Simancas	 2:03.47		  ........ 6½......................Chateaubriant
6 of 15	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Subias	 58	 $--	 Sakari	 2:11.97		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
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5 MALLORCA SUN (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 14 Total: 19-0-0-1 Prize Money: $9,380
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Bilissie (UK) J+H: 8-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $--	 Ghrainne	 1:39.70		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14	 20Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 October Chope	 1:41.46		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 T Le Graet	 56	 $--	 Pavlova Sweets	 1:42.80		  ........ 4¾.............................. Amiens
3 of 12	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56	 $--	 Saint Cloud	 2:06.06		  ........... 3.............................Le Mans
5 of 11	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $--	 Whatever It Costs	 1:48.93		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 GOLD CURTAIN (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Finella (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Kerefoff/sas Pierre Cherqui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 12May23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 57	 $--	 Magyar Dance	 1:48.22		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 13Jun23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Hasapiko	 2:08.72		  ...... 15½......................... Compiegne
13 of 13	 02Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Smokeshow	 1:41.30		  ......... 31...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 15	 29Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 53.5	 $--	 Alicanto	 2:32.05		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp

7 BLACK HILLS (IRE) Trainer: F-x De Chevigny Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,784
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay f. ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Hitra (USA) (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Equicosmos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 02Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Treizieme Mois	 2:08.24		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
7 of 11	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 59.5	 $--	 Bo Lywood	 2:15.79		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 03Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Oasis Bay	 1:59.77		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
15 of 15	 29Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Alicanto	 2:32.05		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 12	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Mister Goken	 2:59.69		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly

8 ADWAN Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,230
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Triple Star (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Gruson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Centorina	 2:01.96		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 19Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Tiymara	 1:59.24		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Climate Change	 1:53.10		  ...... 13½...............................Dieppe
10 of 14	 20Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 October Chope	 1:41.46		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Peanut Royale	 1:42.90		  ...... 14¼.............................. Amiens

9 LA VIE EN ROSE (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Didge (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lemartinel/f Naili/j Carayon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 11Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Shakti	 2:34.40		  ...... 40¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 7	 06Nov23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Worth A Team	 2:02.30		  ........ 9½................ Le Croise-Laroche

10 NAIADE (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Ultradargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Societe Pascal Adda

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Ridpour	 1:50.30		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 10	 24Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Mosse	 58	 $--	 Ashalyka	 2:18.28		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
7 of 8	 17Oct23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Eden	 2:06.80		  ........ 3¾............................ Argentan
11 of 17	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Bozzo	 1:37.95		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
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11 LIDISBARN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 31-2-3-8 Prize Money: $38,624
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57.5 Good: 17-1-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fon fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-2-1-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Griselidis (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-1 AWT: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-4 Last Win: 02/03/23 (280 Days)
Owner: S Quillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 06Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Cueros	 2:13.26		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 11Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Let’s Get Loud	 2:48.60		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 12	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Timballina	 2:14.84		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 8	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 56	 $--	 Mandoki	 2:45.51		  ........ 2½.............................. Amiens
5 of 16	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 55.5	 $--	 Boltes Fal	 2:18.23		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie

12 EMERALD LAKE (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 16 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,717
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Emerald Zone (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Al Aidarous

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 26Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 El Meastro	 1:40.88		  ...... 12¾.................................Vichy
2 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 60	 $--	 Cala Moli	 2:10.24		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
14 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Marquette	 55.5	 $--	 Serie	 2:11.02		  ...... 22¾.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 16	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $--	 Tilak	 1:43.61		  ...... 15¼............................Pornichet
8 of 8	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 56.5	 $--	 Wurfgeist	 2:57.59		  ...... 22¼.............................Chantilly

13 PORTRERO (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 11 Total: 18-1-2-2 Prize Money: $27,523
Jockey: C Berge WT: 57 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo black fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 12-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Very Nice Name Dam: Gmaash (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 09/03/23 (273 Days)
Owner: I Endaltsev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 31Aug23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 53	 $--	 Abelia	 1:38.47		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Missouri	 1:47.50		  ........ 7¼.............................. Amiens
4 of 7	 11Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Let’s Get Loud	 2:48.60		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 7	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Chandos Hope	 2:54.20		  ............................. Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 12	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Dazzle At Dawn	 2:32.86		  ......... 19.........................Saint-Cloud

14 MYRIADE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,748
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Esquinade (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Boin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 11Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 My Taky Taky Lp	 1:38.80		  ......... 13...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 16	 27Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Symbole	 1:22.94		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 09Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Blue Hour	 1:38.49		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Cala Moli	 2:10.24		  ...... 14½......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Clay	 1:53.18		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie

15 PRINCE MARIO (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Vernie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 56	 $--	 Szafran	 1:39.40		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 True To Form	 1:47.29		  ........... 8................... Marseille-Borely

16 KOULIKOFF (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,779
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Budhour (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/23 (144 Days)
Owner: M Ohanessian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 31May23	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 54	 $--	 Lewis Chop	 2:41.70		  ...... 25¼...............................Dieppe
9 of 12	 15Jun23	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $--	 Rebel Angel	 2:33.54		  ........... 8.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 16	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Spirit Cutter	 1:51.80		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 12	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 52.5	 $--	 Vulcanio	 1:53.16		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 03Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Gloire De Vassy	 1:59.30		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
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R5 07 Dec 2023 | Chantilly | KANDY STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 614050
	 2	 063145
	 3	 818591
	 4	 680566
	 5	 693000
	 6	 997530
	 7	 505008
	 8	 056040
	 9	 027037
	10	 881007
	11	 199092
	12	 605007
	13	 004450

RANCON ROYALE (IRE)
J’ACCLAME (FR)
RAKAN (FR)
WOFF (GER)
THE CHARM (FR)
TAWHIRI (FR)
RESTLESS SPIRIT
MOWAEVA (FR)
J’AURAIS DU (FR)
QUINDIANO (FR)
JACK O’BOY (FR)
KILFRUSH MEMORIES
HEYTESBURY LANE (IRE)

59
58.5
58
57
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5

8
7
10
5
2
11
1
4
12
6
9
13
3

L DELEAU  3.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
S CHUETTE  2.5 
B MARIE
C PACAUT  1.5 
A MADAMET
L GALLO  3.5 
H BOUTIN
T BACHELOT
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
D PROVOST  2.5 
S RUIS

S WATTEL
P DECOUZ
P DECOUZ
M BOUTIN
F FIEVEZ
S BROGI
P&F & RENAUT
M BOUTIN
C BOUTIN
N PAYSAN
MRS G RARICK
F CHAPPET
Y BONNEFOY

4
4
5
5
4
6
4
6
7
5
6
7
4

H
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
M

IRE
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
72
--
81
78
--
--
96
77

	18-�2�-2-0
	21-�2�-2-1
	28-�4�-4-3
	22-�3�-2-2
	20-�3�-0-2
	41-�1�-11-7
	17-�1�-3-4
	31-�6�-3-3
	92-�7�-11-16
	12-�2�-1-0
	40-�5�-6-0
	48-�4�-6-6
	22-�3�-0-2

$40,100
$44,119
$77,709
$58,396
$36,319
$67,468
$41,346
$125,852
$220,579
$22,925
$77,963
$149,318
$55,413

	6-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	8-�1�-0-1
	15-�0�-2-3
	8-�1�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	31-�6�-7-6
	7-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-3-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 RANCON ROYALE (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-2-0 Prize Money: $40,100
Jockey: L Deleau (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-1-2-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Reggane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/23 (158 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Central Park West	 1:23.35		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 01Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:23.13		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 52.5	 $--	 Drole De Dame	 1:05.10		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe
5 of 9	 16Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 J’acclame	 1:38.51		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:23.91		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville

2 J’ACCLAME (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-2-1 Prize Money: $44,119
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Acclamee (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 AWT: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/23 (82 Days)
Owner: Ec Seyssel/haras De Saint Voir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 60	 $--	 Larno	 1:39.62		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
3 of 6	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 53.5	 $--	 Valmer Magic	 1:43.19		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
1 of 9	 16Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55.5	 $--	 Narcissus	 1:38.51		  ........ DH.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $--	 Young Man	 1:28.61		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 03Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60.5	 $--	 Shine On Me	 1:22.17		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

3 RAKAN (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 10 Total: 28-4-4-3 Prize Money: $77,709
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 23-3-4-3 Track: 9-2-0-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Forest Maiden (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 18-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Charm King	 1:38.86		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 14	 12Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	14]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Amboise	 1:36.63		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $--	 Celestin	 1:49.20		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 08Nov23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 60.5	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:29.80		  ........... 4...................................Pau
1 of 13	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Shinning Ocean	 1:21.46		  .......... ½............................ Deauville

4 WOFF (GER) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 22-3-2-2 Prize Money: $58,396
Jockey: S Chuette (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 6-1-0-1

5yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Wanderina (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/05/23 (213 Days)
Owner: H Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 16Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 53	 $--	 Chirimiri	 1:09.60		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 12Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 L Boisseau	 53.5	 $--	 Ozan	 1:10.77		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 02Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Visir Iznogud	 1:20.50		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
6 of 11	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 59	 $--	 Big Boots	 1:28.26		  ........... 7.............................Le Mans
6 of 13	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $--	 Investisseur	 1:16.44		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
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5 THE CHARM (FR) Trainer: F Fievez Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-0-2 Prize Money: $36,319
Jockey: B Marie WT: 56 Good: 10-3-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Meulles (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 16/09/22 (447 Days)
Owner: Al Ryan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Micoleo	 1:28.01		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 21Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:17.38		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
16 of 17	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Degas	 1:17.11		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 20Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Fuego Del Amor	 1:37.41		  ...... 18¾.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Marie	 59	 $--	 Paint It Black	 1:22.79		  ...... 31¾............................ Deauville

6 TAWHIRI (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 11 Total: 41-1-11-7 Prize Money: $67,468
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 23-1-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-3
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Rawya (USA) (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-5-2 Last Win: 14/12/22 (358 Days)
Owner: C Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 A Mekouche	 61	 $--	 Instruit	 1:02.02		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 11	 02Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 54	 $--	 Rancon Royale	 1:23.35		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 A Mekouche	 61	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:23.80		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 13	 15Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Bastiano	 1:28.77		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 27Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 59	 $--	 Innovator	 1:27.00		  ...... 30¾............................ Deauville

7 RESTLESS SPIRIT Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-3-4 Prize Money: $41,346
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 12-1-3-3 Track: 4-0-0-3

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Zeva (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/02/22 (671 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Club Des Etoiles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 30May23	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 O Trasno	 1:20.93		  ........ 1½...............................Angers
5 of 8	 25Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $--	 Tollevast	 1:57.70		  ........ 9¾...............................Dieppe
11 of 13	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Everillo	 2:11.37		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 19Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:57.61		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:23.91		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

8 MOWAEVA (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 31-6-3-3 Prize Money: $125,852
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-3-2-1 Track: 8-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Mowaajaha (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-2 Last Win: 16/12/21 (721 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Ozan	 1:16.03		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 06Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Ptit Pedro	 1:16.51		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 56.5	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Abelard F	 1:24.31		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 17Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Game Run	 1:11.40		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly

9 J’AURAIS DU (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 12 Total: 92-7-11-16 Prize Money: $220,579
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 30-1-1-8 Track: 16-0-1-1

7yo alzmel fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 36-3-2-8 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-6-7-6
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Plantation (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 13-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 50-4-10-7 Last Win: 31/01/23 (310 Days)
Owner: Sarl Jedburgh Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 03Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60.5	 $--	 Tigrr	 1:41.31		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 11	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Ashiktash	 1:40.61		  ........ 5½.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 15	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 African Grey	 1:46.51		  ...... 10¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:23.91		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Investisseur	 1:16.44		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

10 QUINDIANO (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: $22,925
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Morena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/11/21 (765 Days)
Owner: P Rechsteiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 21Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 L Rousseau	 57.5	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.03		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 02Nov21	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 J’aurais Du	 1:16.56		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Millfield	 1:21.75	 	 ...... 13¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Le President	 1:21.28		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 9	 01Nov23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 8]	 D Boche	 56	 $--	 Antharis	 1:45.10		  ...... 19½...............................Nantes
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11 JACK O’BOY (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 9 Total: 40-5-6-0 Prize Money: $77,963
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 15-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Goldy Honor (FR) J+H: 5-1-2-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-4-0 Last Win: 27/04/23 (224 Days)
Owner: Mme Sl Born

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 18May23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Rock Blanc	 1:38.66		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 B Murzabayev	 59.5	 $--	 Lovely Angel	 1:21.23		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Bullace	 1:39.60		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 African Grey	 1:46.51		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 14	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:57.38	 	 ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud

12 KILFRUSH MEMORIES Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 13 Total: 48-4-6-6 Prize Money: $149,318
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 23-2-5-3 Track: 17-1-2-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Shakespearean (IRE) Dam: Elusive Lily (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-1-3 Last Win: 02/08/21 (857 Days)
Owner: S Vidal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Tertius	 -- --- --		  ...... 12¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 54	 $--	 Chance	 1:39.83		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 14	 29Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 Shielding	 1:20.97		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 01Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Etel Du Ninian	 1:23.13		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Rakan	 1:21.46		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

13 HEYTESBURY LANE (IRE) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-0-2 Prize Money: $55,413
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Sharp Applause (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/23 (288 Days)
Owner: Mme C Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 06Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 65.5	 $--	 Ashiktash	 1:40.36		  ...... 18½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 21Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $--	 Perdriolle	 2:14.23		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 11	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 59	 $--	 Ashiktash	 1:40.61		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 12	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $--	 Young Man	 1:28.61		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 59.5	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:52.25		  ...... 27¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R6 07 Dec 2023 | Chantilly | DE L’ALLEE SANS SOUCI CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR19,000
9:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 89
	 2	 898207
	 3	 222160
	 4	 032003
	 5	 138256
	 6	 029280
	 7	 101057
	 8	 420119
	 9	 132166
	10	 69
	11	 313216
	12	 004689

CLASSA (IRE)
CAP FRANCAIS
PLAIN BEAU
SOLIMAN (FR)
KINGORI (USA)
DANTES (GER)
SAINT HELLIER (FR)
TOLLEVAST (FR)
ROYAUMONT (FR)
WELCOME TANGO (FR)
CHOUAIN
WITHERING

58.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56

8
1
9
2
7
12
5
4
10
3
6
11

M VELON  1.5 
S BREUX
T TRULLIER
A LEMAITRE
A POUCHIN
A CRASTUS
T BACHELOT
C SOUMILLON
D PROVOST  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
S PASQUIER
R THOMAS

V LUKA
F CAENEPEEL
J PHELIPPON
F VERMEULEN
S CERULIS
C FERLAND
P COTTIER
M D SANCHEZ
F CHAPPET
MME A CROUIN
M RULEC
C & Y LERNER

5
7
8
4
4
7
4
4
6
5
7
4

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
FR
USA
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
79
--
--
80
--
--
--
79
--
--
99

	 2-�0�-0-0
	31-�4�-5-1
	47-�6�-9-8
	11-�2�-1-2
	 7-�2�-1-1
	36-�10�-7-1
	25-�6�-1-3
	 8-�3�-1-0
	33-�7�-6-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	16-�4�-3-2
	18-�1�-7-2

$0
$113,856
$130,892
$27,687
$13,428
$116,153
$103,377
$48,643
$136,795
$0
$65,279
$92,192

	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-2
	5-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	7-�3�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	6-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 CLASSA (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UNR) Dam: Distinct Hand (UNR) (UNR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Blaha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 13Aug22	 HOP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 J Verner	 58	 $--	 Techno Music	 1:53.68		  ........ 6¼....................... Hoppegarten
9 of 11	 08Oct23	 SSR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 L Fialova	 57.5	 $--	 Moonu	 2:01.00		  ...... 18¼.................................Milan

2 CAP FRANCAIS Trainer: F Caenepeel Barrier: 1 Total: 31-4-5-1 Prize Money: $113,856
Jockey: S Breux WT: 58 Good: 19-3-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-4-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Miss Cap Ferrat (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (586 Days)
Owner: Caenepeel/legrand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 30Jun23	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $--	 Peace Man	 2:05.70		  ...... 33½.... ridden and weakened 2f out
8 of 11	 27Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 A Keeley	 61	 $--	 Sayf Al Dawla	 2:13.98		  ...... 13¾.....................never on terms
2 of 9	 11Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 David Egan	 64.5	 $29	 Finest Leader	 2:05.41		  ........ 1½......... stayed on towards finish
13 of 13	 31Aug23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $29	 Storm Catcher	 2:11.38		  ...... 11½...........................weakened 
7 of 7	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 57	 $--	 Lord Achilles	 2:04.25		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville

3 PLAIN BEAU Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 9 Total: 47-6-9-8 Prize Money: $130,892
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58 Good: 14-4-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 22-4-2-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-2
Sire: Thewayyouare (USA) Dam: Preveza (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-5-4 Last Win: 21/08/23 (108 Days)
Owner: G Caggiula

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Zaur	 2:00.28		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
2 of 10	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Bakhchisaray	 1:56.92		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 21Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Zarica	 2:20.70		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 15	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Ami Soledad	 2:12.16		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 15	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58.5	 $--	 Sunfast	 2:28.50		  ...... 26½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 SOLIMAN (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $27,687
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Notting Hill (BRZ) (BRZ) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/01/23 (315 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 61	 $--	 Ancient Rome	 1:50.78		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 12	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Tigrr	 1:42.00		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 22May23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Diva Du Dancing	 1:50.78		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
14 of 17	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Andromede	 1:48.49		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 14Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:52.90		  .......... ½...................... Aix-Les-Bains
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5 KINGORI (USA) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $13,428
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay usa g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom (USA) Dam: Hawana (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 29/09/22 (434 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 21Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 H Burns	 62.5	 $*1.6	Firth Of Clyde	 1:40.88		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong
8 of 13	 06Jul23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $7	 Two Tempting	 1:38.92		  ........ 8¼......................no impression
2 of 10	 29Jul23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 64.5	 $8.5	 Tiffany	 2:10.47		  ........... 2...............no match for winner
5 of 9	 11Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 65.5	 $7.5	 Finest Leader	 2:05.41		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 11	 07Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $13	 Painters Palette	 1:58.58		  ........ 4¼.....................never on terms

6 DANTES (GER) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 12 Total: 36-10-7-1 Prize Money: $116,153
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 19-5-6-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

7yo bay f. ger g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 21-5-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice (GER) Dam: Diaccia (GER) (GER) J+H: 6-0-1-0 AWT: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-1-0 Last Win: 23/02/22 (652 Days)
Owner: Lg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:00.45		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 16	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bemer	 2:09.71		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 17Oct23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Principe	 2:03.70		  ........... 7............................ Argentan
8 of 16	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Principe	 1:57.34		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
11 of 14	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Larno	 1:58.16		  ......... 24.........................Saint-Cloud

7 SAINT HELLIER (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 25-6-1-3 Prize Money: $103,377
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 14-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Super City (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (130 Days)
Owner: M Nikitas / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Caramelito	 1:48.64		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 30Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	15]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Dragonet	 1:59.12		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 20Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Eliyass	 1:56.60		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
5 of 7	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Alcaraz	 2:02.75		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 8	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Perle Rouge	 2:11.21		  ...... 15¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 TOLLEVAST (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: $48,643
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Talema (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/07/23 (135 Days)
Owner: Fa Mc Nulty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Bevan	 2:00.58		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 12	 06Jul23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 D Lopez Leret	 61.5	 $--	 Bemer	 2:07.09		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 25Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:57.70		  ........... 6...............................Dieppe
9 of 11	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Agador	 2:31.50		  ...... 22¼............................ Toulouse

9 ROYAUMONT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 10 Total: 33-7-6-3 Prize Money: $136,795
Jockey: D Provost (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 20-3-6-2 Track: 12-3-3-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rosie Thomas (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-1 Last Win: 30/03/23 (252 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert/b Chalmel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 A Bentahar	 63	 $--	 Chance	 2:13.79		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 11Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 A Bentahar	 61	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:59.15		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 30Mar23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 A Bentahar	 61	 $--	 Chief Mambo	 1:55.40		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 8	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Bentahar	 63	 $--	 Huntba	 2:10.80		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 14Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 Johen	 2:10.77		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud

10 WELCOME TANGO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crouin Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Natsumi (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Crouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 09Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Beaux Villages	 2:11.29		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
9 of 9	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Tumbler	 2:10.06		  ......... 50.............................Le Mans
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11 CHOUAIN Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 6 Total: 16-4-3-2 Prize Money: $65,279
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Our Dream Queen (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-1-2 Last Win: 27/12/20 (1075 Days)
Owner: Mlle L Sarova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 07Feb20	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Hamelin	 56.5	 $--	 Bellariva	 2:36.13		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 22Feb20	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 6]	 A Hamelin	 55.5	 $--	 Collide	 2:37.44		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 07Nov20	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 S Vogt	 57	 $--	 Kabir	 2:27.45		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 27Dec20	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Palpitator	 2:43.86		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 04Feb21	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Dubai Future	 2:54.90		  ........... 9..............................Meydan

12 WITHERING Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 11 Total: 18-1-7-2 Prize Money: $92,192
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Just Jealous (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 10Mar23	 BHR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Husain Makki	 57	 $--	 Passion And Glory	 -- --- --		  ...... 40¼........................................
4 of 12	 06Jul23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Agostinho	 58.5	 $--	 Tollevast	 2:07.09		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 8	 03Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Integrant	 1:57.91		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Babala	 2:37.10		  ........ 7½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 11	 13Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 S Ladjadj	 57	 $--	 Dawn Intello	 1:57.10		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
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R7 07 Dec 2023 | Chantilly | DU CARREFOUR DES MARCHANDS NAVET HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR27,000
9:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5312
	 2	 54153
	 3	 752145
	 4	 758548
	 5	 478
	 6	 246460
	 7	 432245
	 8	 341961
	 9	 75
	10	 08
	11	 94
	12	 787

RULE THE SURF (FR)
CLIFFS OF MOHER (FR)
SALMA (FR)
LA STRANEZZA (FR)
ZVIKOVA (FR)
SOGNIAMO (FR)
GANASS (FR)
CITY SKY (FR)
LEGACY LINK (FR)
DAY TRADER (FR)
NICASTRO (FR)
LEPANTO (FR)

59.5
59
58.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
52.5
52.5
52
51

3
5
11
2
1
7
6
12
9
10
4
8

T PICCONE
T BACHELOT
R THOMAS
A CRASTUS
A POUCHIN
J MOUTARD
M GUYON
C LECOEUVRE
B MARIE
M ALISON MASSIN  1.5 
R MANGIONE
EDDY HARDOUIN

H PANTALL
MLLE A WATTEL
C & Y LERNER
M GUARNIERI
P&J BRANDT
G BIETOLINI
H GHABRI
P&F & RENAUT
F GELHAY
S WATTEL
G BIETOLINI
C LAFFON-PARIAS

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
C
F
F
F
F
C
G
G
G
C
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-2-2
	 6-�2�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$18,009
$17,611
$15,442
$4,912
$991
$10,000
$20,664
$22,537
$708
$0
$1,115
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 RULE THE SURF (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,009
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Sailors Path (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/23 (108 Days)
Owner: G Heald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 16Jun23	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Hashtag Joa	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½................................ Craon
3 of 12	 17Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Tiffanyli	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
1 of 11	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Chincha Alta	 1:40.68		  ........... 5.................................Vichy
2 of 4	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 L Rousseau	 55.5	 $--	 Puchkine	 1:41.00		  ........ 1½............................ Toulouse

2 CLIFFS OF MOHER (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,611
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Corail (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/23 (66 Days)
Owner: D Thorpe / Gan / R Shepard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Etienne	 56	 $--	 Bateau Blanc	 1:42.46		  ......... 11.......................... Saint-Malo
4 of 9	 23Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 8]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $--	 Grecian Storm	 2:00.70		  ........ 7¾...............................Dieppe
1 of 14	 02Oct23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Prince Of Clouds	 1:42.80		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
5 of 5	 12Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Atlast	 1:35.50		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Purple Mood	 2:01.45		  ........... 2............................ Deauville

3 SALMA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,442
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Motdaw (UK) J+H: 4-1-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (74 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Frenchy Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Shiffrin	 1:38.40		  ........ 6½...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 12	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Belise	 1:47.17		  ......... hd................................ Craon
1 of 9	 24Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Banshie	 1:49.80		  ......... hd................................ Craon
4 of 12	 29Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 Prince Of Clouds	 1:46.26		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 13	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Purple Mood	 2:01.45		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville

4 LA STRANEZZA (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,912
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shamalgan Dam: Great Americane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Morandi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Fakarava	 1:40.50		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
8 of 13	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Amalya	 1:49.72		  ........ 8¾.............................. Amiens
5 of 10	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 Tantomile	 1:42.91		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Purple Mood	 2:04.36		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $--	 Purple Mood	 2:01.45		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
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5 ZVIKOVA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $991
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: La Pedrera (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 54.5	 $--	 Amalya	 1:49.72		  ........ 5½.............................. Amiens
7 of 9	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Lady Invincible	 1:28.88		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 15	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Prince A Rio	 1:54.86		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

6 SOGNIAMO (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $10,000
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: Songerie (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D’amato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Eternel’s Beaute	 1:42.20		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 10	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Atrani	 1:47.01		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 8	 24Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Mosse	 56	 $--	 Seduisante	 1:27.34		  ........... 3......................Fontainebleau
6 of 10	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Tantomile	 1:42.91		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 14	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Alex Roussel	 57.5	 $--	 Treizieme	 1:42.97		  ...... 16¾............................Pornichet

7 GANASS (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-2-2 Prize Money: $20,664
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Terra Fina (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $--	 Everstar	 1:28.36		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 22Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 53.5	 $--	 Luiza Bere	 1:32.46		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $--	 Clavus	 1:40.85		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 6	 04Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 55.5	 $--	 Casapueblo	 2:00.50		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 27Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 War Chimes	 1:59.90		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly

8 CITY SKY (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 12 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $22,537
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Sea And Sky (UK) J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (30 Days)
Owner: M Serre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 17Aug23	 SML	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Timber Light	 1:43.46		  ........ 8¾.......................... Saint-Malo
1 of 8	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $--	 Lovers Day	 1:53.16		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 9	 25Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Rouanita	 1:43.16		  ...... 12¾.................................Vichy
6 of 10	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Purple Mood	 2:04.36		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Middle Kick	 1:54.13		  ......... hd....................... Lyon La Soie

9 LEGACY LINK (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $708
Jockey: B Marie WT: 52.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rail Link (UK) Dam: Princess Kaine (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Jytem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 06Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Lucero	 1:56.33		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 11	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Gatsby Wings	 1:58.10		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie

10 DAY TRADER (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: My Year Is A Day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amis Du Monde Entier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Cortado	 1:28.60		  ...... 12½......................... Compiegne
8 of 10	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Shadizi	 1:26.64		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 NICASTRO (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,115
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 52 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Almaha (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Bacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Zorlo Fal	 2:06.56		  ...... 19½.............................Le Mans
4 of 8	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 52.5	 $--	 Belle De Saba	 2:29.58		  ...... 15¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

12 LEPANTO (FR) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 51 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Sign Of Life (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Laffon-Parias

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Release Me	 1:41.09		  ...... 13½......................... Compiegne
8 of 8	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 57.5	 $--	 Familiar	 1:39.20		  ...... 15¼...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 11	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 59	 $--	 Vodnikov	 1:40.13		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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R8 07 Dec 2023 | Chantilly | D’UBERLINGEN HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR21,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 455388
	 2	 353549
	 3	 240026
	 4	 78091
	 5	 888562
	 6	 816806
	 7	 283629
	 8	 817706
	 9	 7
	10	 64902
	11	 430503
	12	 214609
	13	 793624
	14	 347050
	15	 752570
	16	 859659
	17	 397431

SCAT LADY (FR)
AL ALAALI (FR)
NOVE SU NOVE (FR)
TILAK (FR)
ST PANTALEON (IRE)
DORIANELLO (FR)
VIVAIBERICA (FR)
DANSEUSE CELEBRE (FR)
KUMRAN (FR)
LIMERICK BOUND
MRS RHAPSODY (FR)
HOLLY COLOUR (FR)
GRAND KISS (IRE)
ZELZEFYR (FR)
KOBRA PEPPER (FR)
SEA URCHIN (FR)
RECOLEROS (FR)

60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
58
58
58
57

13
7
8
12
5
3
1
6
14
11
9
4
16
17
15
10
2

C POIRIER  1.5 
S PASQUIER
R MANGIONE
C PACAUT  1.5 
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
D PROVOST  1.5 
A BERNARD
C BELMONT  1.5 
T PICCONE
C BERGE
L BAILS  1.5 
H JOURNIAC
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A CRASTUS

N PAYSAN
N CAULLERY
G BIETOLINI
N ROCH
N CAULLERY
X BLANCHET
MLLE C FEY
N CAULLERY
B AUDOUIN
S NIGGE
H PANTALL
S DEHEZ
S GOUYETTE
N CAULLERY
S KOBAYASHI
F R MONFORT
A FOUASSIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
F
G
G
F
F
G
G
F
G
F
G
G
G
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
77
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
60
--
--
--
--
--
61
--

	16-�0�-0-3
	12-�0�-2-4
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	14-�2�-1-2
	16-�1�-1-0
	13-�0�-2-2
	10-�0�-0-2
	 9-�0�-2-0
	11-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-2

$11,772
$16,623
$12,129
$9,478
$24,283
$8,009
$9,441
$11,062
$0
$3,440
$22,769
$19,906
$13,391
$12,430
$7,848
$4,040
$20,531

	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 SCAT LADY (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 13 Total: 16-0-0-3 Prize Money: $11,772
Jockey: C Poirier (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Lady Apples (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D Huyck/d Lorier/ecuriesapi/r Gr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 C Poirier	 57	 $--	 Zelina	 1:55.90		  ........ 4¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 9	 30Sep23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 C Poirier	 57.5	 $--	 Cyane	 2:26.91		  .......... ¾...............................Angers
3 of 9	 15Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 The Top Gatsby	 2:39.57		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 11	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 60	 $--	 L’ambassadeur	 2:25.88		  ........ 4¾.............................Le Mans
8 of 10	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Poirier	 61.5	 $--	 Kindy Bere	 2:28.57		  ...... 21¾............................Pornichet

2 AL ALAALI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-2-4 Prize Money: $16,623
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60 Good: 7-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Fresh Air (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Hebert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Jul23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $10	 Real Gain	 2:03.87		  ...... 10½.....................dropped to fifth 
3 of 8	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Centorina	 2:01.96		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
5 of 5	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Dancing Goddess	 1:39.10		  ...... 19¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 6	 24Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Le Graet	 58	 $--	 Cannjayar	 2:21.52		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 9	 11Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Olympiade	 1:57.75		  ...... 13¼.............................Chantilly

3 NOVE SU NOVE (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,129
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: La Negra (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 28Apr23	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Broadfield	 2:06.35	 	 ........... 4......................Chateaubriant
10 of 10	 02Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Saadiyat	 2:06.63		  ...... 17¼.................................Vichy
10 of 10	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Tanaiyla	 1:28.30		  ......... 45..............................Moulins
2 of 13	 02Oct23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Pitrizza	 1:40.95		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
6 of 12	 25Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Pump Pump City	 1:52.31		  ........ 3¾....................... Lyon La Soie

4 TILAK (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,478
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Tikitiki (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Snowpark	 1:48.32		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Ukraine	 2:09.79		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 30Sep23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Beautiful Summer	 1:37.84		  ........... 5...............................Angers
9 of 9	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 No Limit Dream	 1:42.54		  ........ 8¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Brightly	 1:43.61		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
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5 ST PANTALEON (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: $24,283
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 8-0-1-2

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Western Tune (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-2 AWT: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/10/22 (412 Days)
Owner: Mme C Horn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 13Jul23	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 T Le Graet	 60	 $--	 Ebauche	 2:48.27		  ...... 13¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 8	 10Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Le Graet	 55	 $--	 Centorina	 2:01.96		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 06Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Cueros	 2:13.26		  ...... 10½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Centorina	 1:56.19		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Isla Del Sol	 1:58.08		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

6 DORIANELLO (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,009
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Hello Miss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/23 (200 Days)
Owner: Ecurie High Heels Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Siyouchka	 1:51.10		  .......... ¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 8	 16Jun23	 CRO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Mowgli	 2:20.08		  ........ 4¾................................ Craon
8 of 10	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 60.5	 $--	 Recoletty	 1:50.21		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 13	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Centorina	 1:56.19		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Inkiostro	 1:56.53		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

7 VIVAIBERICA (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,441
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Viva Espagna (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Heyne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Ganibet	 2:19.23		  ...... 10¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 11	 03Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $--	 Hialeah	 2:24.35		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
6 of 9	 30Sep23	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 58	 $--	 Cyane	 2:26.91		  ........ 2¾...............................Angers
2 of 7	 28Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $--	 Chandos Hope	 2:54.20		  ............................. Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 11	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Charlotte Bay	 1:38.43		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly

8 DANSEUSE CELEBRE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,062
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Freeing (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (215 Days)
Owner: T Kerefoff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 06May23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 53	 $--	 Sinderella	 2:08.20		  ......... 11...............................Dieppe
7 of 7	 04Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $--	 Ottery	 2:25.99		  ...... 20½.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 13Jul23	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Ebauche	 2:48.27		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 12	 31Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	12]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $--	 Nikolaj	 2:01.40		  ...... 28¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 8	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 56.5	 $--	 Mandoki	 2:45.51		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens

9 KUMRAN (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Roman Beauty (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Audouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 16	 20Nov22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 A Bernard	 58	 $--	 Sealor	 2:12.26		  ........ 9¼...............................Angers

10 LIMERICK BOUND Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,440
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Alamode (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gt Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $--	 Circle Of Fire	 1:42.40		  ...... 16½......................no impression
4 of 6	 20Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 F Norton	 59	 $7.5	 One World	 2:10.74		  ........... 4.................weakened into 4th 
9 of 11	 29Apr23	 LES	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 57	 $11	 Wintercrack	 2:26.08		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
11 of 11	 26May23	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Norton	 60	 $21	 A Shining Moon	 2:14.56		  ...... 46¾............................. tailed off
2 of 7	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 High Factor	 2:10.37		  ....... Lhd.............................Le Mans
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11 MRS RHAPSODY (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: $22,769
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Anna Platini (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/07/23 (142 Days)
Owner: Y Bauer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 30Aug23	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Bubble Sign	 2:07.91		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
11 of 16	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Snuggles	 2:11.19		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 S Saadi	 59	 $--	 Shirin	 2:03.84		  ........ 3¼.............................Le Mans
13 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Serie	 2:11.02		  ......... 21.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Isla Del Sol	 1:58.08		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

12 HOLLY COLOUR (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,906
Jockey: C Berge WT: 58 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Blaze Of Colour (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/23 (223 Days)
Owner: Ec F Corda/mme V Devaux/s Dehez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Rue De La Mer	 1:56.79		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 07May23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $--	 Morhib	 2:25.99		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 11	 08Jun23	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 57	 $--	 Lalou	 2:28.59		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 13	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Authodidacte	 2:21.85		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 C Sperry	 59.5	 $--	 Recoleros	 2:07.51		  ......... 15............................Pornichet

13 GRAND KISS (IRE) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 16 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,391
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Layali (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jy Pihery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Jul23	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 S Saadi	 59.5	 $--	 Deauville	 2:40.76		  ...... 14½.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 6	 16Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Varenna	 2:14.39		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
6 of 9	 28Sep23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 S Saadi	 54.5	 $--	 Mymap	 2:04.57		  ........... 5.............................Le Mans
2 of 8	 17Oct23	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $--	 Eden	 2:06.80		  ........... 1............................ Argentan
4 of 7	 06Nov23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $--	 Worth A Team	 2:02.30		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 ZELZEFYR (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 17 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $12,430
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Burstingdalak (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tout Sur Le Rouge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 03Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $--	 Oasis Bay	 1:59.77		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 17Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Shehna	 1:28.79		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $--	 Snuggles	 2:11.19		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 06Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Joli Corbeau	 1:52.82		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 13	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Centorina	 1:56.19		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly

15 KOBRA PEPPER (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 15 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,848
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Inaugurate (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S S Kobayashi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03May23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Laura Grosso	 57.5	 $--	 Magic Stars	 2:05.29		  ........... 2................................Nancy
2 of 10	 12Jun23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 P Bazire	 59.5	 $--	 Jiepies Melody	 1:42.50		  ..........nk.............................. Amiens
5 of 14	 30Jun23	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 59	 $--	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:22.90		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
7 of 11	 31Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 59	 $--	 New Light	 1:43.72		  ........ 6¾................................. Vittel
14 of 15	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Laura Grosso	 59.5	 $--	 Alamsar	 1:57.33		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville

16 SEA URCHIN (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,040
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Lady Of Light (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Tlv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22May23	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 B Curtis	 62.5	 $19	 Gone	 1:39.57		  ........... 5...........keeping on same pace 
9 of 11	 15Jun23	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 62.5	 $--	 Lady Of Arabia	 2:13.16		  ...... 12¼.......................... weakening 
6 of 6	 06Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 55	 $51	 Unlimited	 2:22.92		  ...... 12¼.............. well held over 1f out
5 of 11	 23Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $11	 Starfighter	 2:38.48	 	 ........ 2¼...... kept on inside final furlong
9 of 16	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Zvaroshka	 1:37.61		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
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17 RECOLEROS (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,531
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marron (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (21 Days)
Owner: O Horvath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 24Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Alcotan	 1:58.36		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 05Sep23	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Kelpie	 2:42.70		  ........... 8...............................Evreux
4 of 13	 06Oct23	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Cala Moli	 2:10.24		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 11	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 P Remoue	 54.5	 $--	 L’ambassadeur	 2:25.88		  ........ 1¾.............................Le Mans
1 of 11	 16Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 C Poirier	 56	 $--	 Full Colour	 2:07.51		  ..........nk............................Pornichet


